
Elmhurst (0-1-0, 0-1-0) -vs- Ill. Wesleyan (2-0-0, 2-0-0)
03/27/2021 at Bloomington (Neis Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 03/27/2021
Attendance: 35
Stadium: Neis Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Elmhurst 1 2 3
Ill. Wesleyan 2 3 5

Elmhurst 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Chartier, Preston 0 0 0 0 58
FWD 4 Flowers, James 0 0 0 0 90
MID 5 Mardsen, Hayden 2 0 0 0 90
DEF 6 Martinez, Uriel 0 0 0 0 74
FWD 7 Serrano, James 0 0 0 0 86
MID 8 Consalvo, Raffa 0 0 0 0 66
MID 9 Backhaus, Noah 0 0 0 0 32
MID 10 Kovach, Ethan 1 1 1 0 90
MID 14 Cabrera, Justin 0 0 0 0 74
DEF 19 Greer, Adam 0 0 0 0 72
DEF 30 Loebel, Cailan 0 0 0 0 45

Substitutes
GK 0 Reed, Noah 0 0 0 0 32
DEF 3 Rincon, Sebastian 1 1 1 0 18
MID 16 Lucas, Brady 2 1 1 0 16
FWD 17 Jerinic, Ilija 0 0 0 0 17
DEF 18 Conroy, Edmund 1 0 0 0 11
DEF 22 Gilman, Gavin 1 0 0 0 45
MID 27 Sisler, Anthony 0 0 0 0 16
MID 34 Munoz de Cote, Mauel 0 0 0 0 13
DEF 35 Garcia, Hernan 0 0 0 0 4
DEF 36 Lennon, Colton 0 0 0 0 41

Totals 8 3 3 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Reed, Noah 32:29 2 0
1 Chartier, Preston 57:31 3 1

Totals 5 1

Ill. Wesleyan 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Woodside, Austin 0 0 0 0 90
3 James, Keagan 3 2 1 0 48
6 Grajales, Mateo 1 0 0 0 48
7 Malone, Donovan 0 0 0 1 52
8 Lesiuk, Dorian 0 0 0 0 77
9 Thomas, Nico 1 0 0 0 62
10 Kokes, Zack 1 1 1 0 44
20 Wahlgren, Keegan 0 0 0 0 77
22 Fedorets, Alex 0 0 0 0 57
27 Servin, Logan 0 0 0 0 77
29 Bull, Ryan 1 0 0 0 81

Substitutes
2 Martin, Trevor 1 1 1 0 23
5 Jimenez, Erick 0 0 0 0 15
12 Holland, Ethan 0 0 0 0 13
13 Brickman, Niki 0 0 0 0 33
14 Cortes, Ben 0 0 0 0 13
17 Plagakis, Isaac 0 0 0 0 14
19 Nauman, Alec 0 0 0 0 5
23 Tylnyy, Sasha 4 1 1 0 34
24 Rodriguez, CJ 1 0 0 3 37
25 Cohen, Joshua 1 1 1 0 17
28 Miller, Ryan 0 0 0 0 13
31 Smith, Gavin 1 0 0 0 36
33 Quarles, Davis 2 0 0 0 38
35 Cresci, Pietro 0 0 0 0 5

Totals 17 6 5 4 1009

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Woodside, Austin 90:00 3 0

Totals 3 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Elmhurst 2 6 8
Ill. Wesleyan 7 10 17

Saves By Period
Elmhurst 0 1 1
Ill. Wesleyan 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Elmhurst 0 3 3
Ill. Wesleyan 1 3 4

Fouls By Period
Elmhurst 4 5 9
Ill. Wesleyan 5 3 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
02:53 ELMH Ethan Kovach GOAL by ELMH Kovach, Ethan.

22:38 IWU Zack Kokes Donovan Malone
GOAL by IWU Kokes, Zack Assist by Malone,
Donovan.

33:44 IWU Sasha Tylnyy CJ Rodriguez
GOAL by IWU Tylnyy, Sasha Assist by
Rodriguez, CJ.



57:31 IWU Keagan James
IWU Keagan James PENALTY KICK MISS, saved
by Chartier, Preston.

64:50 IWU Trevor Martin CJ Rodriguez
GOAL by IWU Martin, Trevor Assist by
Rodriguez, CJ.

74:14 ELMH Sebastian Rincon GOAL by ELMH Rincon, Sebastian.

76:15 IWU Joshua Cohen CJ Rodriguez
GOAL by IWU Cohen, Joshua Assist by
Rodriguez, CJ.

87:35 ELMH Brady Lucas GOAL by ELMH Lucas, Brady.

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Woodside, Austin at goalie for Ill. Wesleyan
00:00 Chartier, Preston at goalie for Elmhurst
02:53 GOAL by ELMH Kovach, Ethan.

Elmhurst 1, Ill. Wesleyan 0
06:26 Foul on Cabrera, Justin.
06:58 Shot by IWU Grajales, Mateo, top woodwork.
15:18 Shot by IWU James, Keagan, out top.
19:10 Corner kick [19:10].
21:31 IWU substitution: Quarles, Davis for Fedorets, Alex.
22:38 GOAL by IWU Kokes, Zack Assist by Malone, Donovan.

Elmhurst 1, Ill. Wesleyan 1
24:59 Foul on Kokes, Zack.
25:53 IWU substitution: Fedorets, Alex for Kokes, Zack.
26:20 Foul on Ill. Wesleyan.
27:30 IWU substitution: Cohen, Joshua for Kokes, Zack.
31:47 IWU substitution: Tylnyy, Sasha for James, Keagan.
31:47 IWU substitution: Rodriguez, CJ for Grajales, Mateo.
31:47 IWU substitution: Smith, Gavin for Thomas, Nico.
31:47 ELMH substitution: Munoz de Cote, Mauel for Consalvo, Raffa.
31:47 ELMH substitution: Jerinic, Ilija for Backhaus, Noah.
33:44 GOAL by IWU Tylnyy, Sasha Assist by Rodriguez, CJ.

Elmhurst 1, Ill. Wesleyan 2
34:48 Foul on Elmhurst.
34:47 Shot by IWU Smith, Gavin.
35:40 IWU substitution: Martin, Trevor for Malone, Donovan.
35:40 IWU substitution: Brickman, Niki for Bull, Ryan.
36:17 Shot by IWU Tylnyy, Sasha.
38:21 Foul on Ill. Wesleyan.
39:11 Foul on Elmhurst.
40:51 Foul on Ill. Wesleyan.
41:59 Shot by IWU Quarles, Davis.
43:45 Foul on Ill. Wesleyan.
44:19 Shot by ELMH Gilman, Gavin, out top.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR ELMH: , #1 Chartier, Preston, #4 Flowers, James, #5 Mardsen, Hayden, #6 Martinez, Uriel, #7 Serrano, James, #8 Consalvo,
Raffa, #17 Jerinic, Ilija, #10 Kovach, Ethan, #14 Cabrera, Justin, #19 Greer, Adam, #22 Gilman, Gavin.

45:00
FOR IWU: , #1 Woodside, Austin, #3 James, Keagan, #6 Grajales, Mateo, #7 Malone, Donovan, #8 Lesiuk, Dorian, #9 Thomas,
Nico, #22 Fedorets, Alex, #20 Wahlgren, Keegan, #10 Kokes, Zack, #27 Servin, Logan, #29 Bull, Ryan.

45:00 IWU substitution: James, Keagan for Tylnyy, Sasha.
45:00 IWU substitution: Grajales, Mateo for Rodriguez, CJ.
45:00 IWU substitution: Malone, Donovan for Martin, Trevor.
45:00 IWU substitution: Thomas, Nico for Smith, Gavin.
45:00 IWU substitution: Kokes, Zack for Quarles, Davis.
45:00 IWU substitution: Bull, Ryan for Brickman, Niki.
45:00 IWU substitution: unknown player for Cohen, Joshua.
45:00 ELMH substitution: Consalvo, Raffa for Munoz de Cote, Mauel.
45:00 ELMH substitution: Gilman, Gavin for Loebel, Cailan.
46:09 Shot by ELMH Mardsen, Hayden.
48:50 ELMH substitution: Lennon, Colton for Jerinic, Ilija.
51:40 Foul on Elmhurst.
54:25 Corner kick [54:25].
55:18 Foul on Elmhurst.
-- 0
57:31 IWU Keagan James PENALTY KICK MISS, saved by Chartier, Preston.
57:31 GOAL by IWU James, Keagan.

Elmhurst 1, Ill. Wesleyan 3
57:31 ELMH substitution: Reed, Noah for Chartier, Preston.
60:30 IWU substitution: Brickman, Niki for James, Keagan.
60:30 IWU substitution: Martin, Trevor for Grajales, Mateo.
60:30 IWU substitution: Smith, Gavin for Malone, Donovan.



60:30 IWU substitution: Tylnyy, Sasha for Thomas, Nico.
60:30 IWU substitution: Rodriguez, CJ for Fedorets, Alex.
60:30 IWU substitution: Quarles, Davis for Kokes, Zack.
62:37 Corner kick [62:37].
63:04 Shot by IWU Bull, Ryan.
64:50 GOAL by IWU Martin, Trevor Assist by Rodriguez, CJ.

Elmhurst 1, Ill. Wesleyan 4
68:38 Shot by IWU Rodriguez, CJ, out top right.
70:19 Foul on Ill. Wesleyan.
71:29 ELMH substitution: Rincon, Sebastian for Greer, Adam.
71:35 Shot by IWU Quarles, Davis, top woodwork.
72:16 Shot by IWU Tylnyy, Sasha.
73:10 Shot by IWU Tylnyy, Sasha, out top left.
73:54 ELMH substitution: Lucas, Brady for Martinez, Uriel.
73:54 ELMH substitution: Sisler, Anthony for Cabrera, Justin.
74:14 GOAL by ELMH Rincon, Sebastian.

Elmhurst 2, Ill. Wesleyan 4
74:41 IWU substitution: Jimenez, Erick for Martin, Trevor.
75:34 IWU substitution: Thomas, Nico for Smith, Gavin.
75:34 IWU substitution: Plagakis, Isaac for Quarles, Davis.
76:15 GOAL by IWU Cohen, Joshua Assist by Rodriguez, CJ.

Elmhurst 2, Ill. Wesleyan 5
76:59 IWU substitution: Holland, Ethan for Lesiuk, Dorian.
76:59 IWU substitution: Cortes, Ben for Wahlgren, Keegan.
76:59 IWU substitution: Miller, Ryan for Servin, Logan.
78:36 ELMH substitution: Conroy, Edmund for Consalvo, Raffa.
80:25 Corner kick [80:25].
81:11 IWU substitution: Smith, Gavin for Tylnyy, Sasha.
81:35 Foul on Elmhurst.
82:39 Shot by ELMH Mardsen, Hayden, out top right.
84:13 IWU substitution: Cresci, Pietro for Brickman, Niki.
84:13 IWU substitution: Nauman, Alec for Rodriguez, CJ.
84:23 Corner kick [84:23].
84:50 Shot by IWU Thomas, Nico, out top right.
85:32 ELMH substitution: Garcia, Hernan for Serrano, James.
86:42 Foul on Ill. Wesleyan.
87:06 Corner kick [87:06].
87:35 GOAL by ELMH Lucas, Brady.

Elmhurst 3, Ill. Wesleyan 5
88:54 Shot by ELMH Lucas, Brady, out top right.
89:06 Corner kick [89:06].
89:48 Shot by ELMH Conroy, Edmund.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


